Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement Supplement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KCI Licensing Inc.		12/22/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated	
Street Address:	1585 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78308957	AIRMAXXIS
Serial Number:	78361254	APOD
Serial Number:	76533026	BIODYNE
Serial Number:	78454462	CHANGING THE STANDARD OF WOUND HEALING
Serial Number:	78355704	DRI-FLO
Registration Number:	1034556	EXTREMITY PUMP
Serial Number:	78370887	FIRST STEP ALL IN ONE
Serial Number:	78305183	INSTILLATION THERAPY
Serial Number:	78468048	KCI EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78349441	KINAIR MEDSURG
Serial Number:	78316233	KINETIC THERAPY
Serial Number:	78348699	MAXXAIR ETS
Serial Number:	78512398	NEOCURA
Registration Number:	2310208	ROTOPRONE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0902

900018608

Serial Number:	78322513	THERAKAIR
Serial Number:	76538793	THERATEX
Serial Number:	78454334	V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER
Serial Number:	78496546	V.A.C. VERSIFOAM
Serial Number:	78480855	WOUNDSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel C. Glazer

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel C. Glazer
Signature:	/Daniel C. Glazer/
Date:	01/27/2005

Total Attachments: 21 source=reg#page1.tif source=reg#page2.tif source=reg#page3.tif source=reg#page4.tif source=reg#page5.tif source=reg#page6.tif source=reg#page7.tif source=reg#page8.tif source=reg#page9.tif source=reg#page10.tif source=reg#page11.tif source=reg#page12.tif source=reg#page13.tif source=reg#page14.tif source=reg#page15.tif source=reg#page16.tif source=reg#page17.tif source=reg#page18.tif source=reg#page19.tif

source=reg#page20.tif source=reg#page21.tif

Dec 22 04 12:38p

EXECUTION COPY

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement Supplement") dated December **22**, 2004, is made by the Person listed on the signature page hereof (the "Grantor") in favor of Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Agents and Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Kinetic Concepts, Inc., a Texas corporation, has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of August 11, 2003 (as amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto dated as of December 5, 2003, Amendment No. 2 thereto dated as of February 27, 2004, Amendment No. 3 thereto dated as of December 21, 2004, and as further amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Administrative Agent, Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated, as Collateral Agent, Credit Suisse First Boston, as Syndication Agent, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Issuing Bank, J.P. Morgan Chase Bank, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association and The Bank of Nova Scotia, as Documentation Agents, and the Lender Parties party thereto. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor and certain other Persons have executed and delivered that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 11, 2003 made by the Grantor and such other Persons to the Collateral Agent (as amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto dated as of December 21, 2004, and as further amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 11, 2003 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"). Terms defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Agent and Lenders, a security interest in the Additional Collateral (as defined in Section 1 below) of the Grantor and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement Supplement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

NYDOCS03/753021 IP Security Agreement Supplement

SECTION I. <u>Grant of Security</u>. The Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Agents and Lenders, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Additional Collateral"):

- (i) all patents and patent applications owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, (i) all reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and re-examinations thereof, (ii) utility models and statutory invention registrations, and (iii) all inventions and improvements claimed or disclosed therein, including the patents set forth in Schedule A hereto;
- (ii) all trademark and service mark registrations and applications owned by the Grantor (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law), together with all (i) renewals in connection therewith, (ii) goodwill associated therewith and (iii) common-law rights related thereto, including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto;
- (iii) all copyrights owned by the Grantor, whether registered or unregistered and whether for published or unpublished works, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including, without limitation, (i) all registrations and applications therefor and (ii) all renewals thereof, including the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto;
- (iv) all rights, priorities and privileges relating to any of the foregoing, whether arising under United States, multinational or foreign laws or otherwise, and all rights (but not the obligation) to sue at law or in equity for any infringement or other impairment thereof; including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom; and
- (v) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.

SECTION 2. Supplement to Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. Schedule 6 to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement is, effective as of the date hereof, hereby supplemented to add to such Schedule the Additional Collateral set forth in Schedules A, B, and C herein.

SECTION 3. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Additional Collateral by the Grantor under this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all Obligations of the Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal,

NYDOCS03/753021

IP Security Agreement Supplement

reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this IP Security Agreement Supplement.

SECTION 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement Supplement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Additional Collateral are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement Supplement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

NYDOCS03/753021 IP Security Agreement Supplement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

KCI LICENSING)INC

Ву

Name: Lulu P. Olson Title: Asst. Treasurer

Address for Notices:

8023 Vantage Dr.

San Antonio, TX 78230

SCHEDULE A

ACTIVE U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS OF KCI LICENSING, INC.

Patent No.: 5,443,440 Date: August 22, 1995

Title: Medical Pumping Apparatus

Patent No.: 6,571,825 Date: June 3, 2003 Title: Rotary Valve

Patent No.: 6,767,334 Date: July 27, 2004

Title: Method And Apparatus For Wound Treatment

ACTIVE U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS OF KCI LICENSING, INC.

Application No.: 09/937,942

Date: October 2, 2001

Title: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH PROVISION FOR

INTRODUCTION OF AGENT

Application No.: 10/097,459

Date: March 1, 2002

Title: POSITIONAL FEEDBACK SYSTEM FOR MEDICAL MATTRESS

SYSTEMS

Application No.: 10/351,711 Date: January 27, 2003

Title: BARIATRIC TREATMENT SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS

Application No.: 10/398,338

Date: March 25, 2003

Title: PATIENT COOLING ENCLOSURE

Application No.: 10/442,488

Date: May 21, 2003

Title: TISSUE HARVESTING DEVICE AND METHOD

Application No.: 10/619,286

Date: July 14, 2003

Title: PRONE POSITIONING THERAPEUTIC BED

page 1 of 17

Application No.: 10/785,547 Date: February 24, 2004

Title: PATIENT COOLING SYSTEM

Application No.: 10/869,121

Date: June 16, 2004

Title: PATIENT SUPPORT APPARATUS

Application No.: 10/895,592

Date: July 21, 2004

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WOUND TREATMENT

Application No.: 10/937,680 Date: September 9, 2004

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Application No.: 10/983,847 Date: November 8, 2004

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Application No.: 10/867,990

Date: June 15, 2004

Title: SYSTEM FOR COMBINED TRANSCUTANEOUS BLOOD GAS MONITORING AND VACUUM ASSISTED WOUND CLOSURE

ACTIVE MATERIAL NON-U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS OF KCI LICENSING, INC.

Austria

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04

Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569

Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Australia

NYDOCS03/752922.3

page 2 of 17

Patent No.: 773002 Date: 5/13/04

Title: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH PROVISION FOR

INTRODUCTION AGENT

Patent No.: 772880 Date: 5/13/04

Title: WOUND THERAPY DEVICE

Patent No.: 772402 Date: 8/12/04

Title: WOUND SUCTION DEVICE WITH MULTI-LUMEN CONNECTOR

Patent No.: 772162 Date: 8/20/04

Title: WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS EMPLOYING REDUCED

PRESSURE

Belgium

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04 Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Switzerland/Liechtenstein

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04

Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

NYDOCS03/752922.3 page 3 of 17

Germany

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04

Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Patent No.: 69613997.9-08

Date: 07/18/01

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Patent No.: 29623482.6

Date: 07/23/98

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Denmark

Patent No.: 129311

Date: 7/7/04

Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569

Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Spain

Patent No.: 0865304

Date: 7/18/01

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Patent No.: 129311

Date: 7/7/04

Title: CANISTER

NYDOCS03/752922.3

page 4 of 17

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Finland

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

France

Patent No.: 129311

Date: 7/7/04

Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569

Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

United Kingdom

Patent No.: 129311

Date: 7/7/04

Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 2365350

Date: 8/16/04

Title: ABDOMINAL WOUND DRESSING

page 5 of 17

Patent No.: 2356148

Date: 6/9/04

Title: MULTI-LUMEN CONNECTOR

Greece

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04 Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Hong Kong

Patent No.: 1029536 Date: 12/14/01

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Ireland

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04 Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967 Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Italy

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04 Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

page 6 of 17

Luxembourg

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04 Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Monaco

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04 Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1088569

Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Netherlands

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04

Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

New Zealand

Patent No.: 514481 Date: 11/28/03

Title: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH PROVISION OF

INTRODUCTION AGENT

Patent No.: 522486 Date: 8/27/04

Title: ABDOMINAL WOUND DRESSING

NYDOCS03/752922.3

page 7 of 17

Patent No.: 518817

Date: 6/8/04

Title: WOUND SUCTION DEVICE WITH MULTI-LUMEN CONNECTOR

Portugal

Patent No.: 129311 Date: 7/7/04 Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1088569 Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Russian Federation

Patent No.: 2001129535

Date: 3/31/00

Title: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH HEATING AND

COOLING PROVISION

Patent No.: 2001129494

Date: 3/31/00

Title: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH PROVISION FOR

INTRODUCTION AGENT

Sweden

Patent No.: 129311

Date: 7/7/04

Title: CANISTER

Patent No.: 1018967

Date: 8/18/04

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

Patent No.: 1088569

Date: 08/13/03

Title: PORTABLE WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS

Singapore

Patent No.: 88867 Date: 5/31/04

Title: WOUND SUCTION DEVICE WITH MULTI-LUMEN CONNECTOR

Patent No.: 83251 Date: 06/30/04

NYDOCS03/752922.3

page 8 of 17

Title: WOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS EMPLOYING REDUCED PRESSURE

South Africa

Patent No.: 2001/7857

Date: 5/26/04

Title: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE SYSTEM WITH PROVISION FOR

INTRODUCTION AGENT

Patent No.: 2002/9097

Date: 4/28/04

Title: ABDOMINAL WOUND DRESSING

ACTIVE MATERIAL NON-U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS OF KCI LICENSING, INC.

Australia

Application No.: 52434/01

Filed: 5/9/01

Title: ABDOMINAL WOUND DRESSING

United Kingdom

Application No.: 9822341.5

Filed: 10/13/98

Title: NEGATIVE PRESSURE THERAPY USING WALL SUCTION

Hong Kong

Application No.: 03105782.8

Filed: 5/9/01

Title: ABDOMINAL WOUND DRESSING

Japan

Application No.: 2000-511426

Filed: 9/9/98

Title: SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND

TREATMENT

NYDOCS03/752922.3

page 9 of 17

Schedule B

KCI LICENSING, INC. U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Application No.: 78/308,957 Application Date: October 3, 2003

Mark: AIRMAXXIS

Trademark Application No.: 78/361,254 Application Date: February 2, 2004

Mark: APOD

Trademark Application No.: 76/533,026

Application Date: July 17, 2003

Mark: BIODYNE

Trademark Application No.: 78/454,462

Application Date: July 21, 2004

Mark: CHANGING THE STANDARD OF WOUND HEALING

Trademark Application No.: 78/355,704 Application Date: January 22, 2004

Mark: DRI-FLO

Trademark Registration No.: 1,034,556 Registration Date: February 24, 1976

Mark: EXTREMITY PUMP

Trademark Application No.: 78/370,887 Application Date: February 19, 2004 Mark: FIRST STEP ALL IN ONE

Trademark Application No.: 78/305,183 Application Date: September 25, 2003 Mark: INSTILLATION THERAPY

Trademark Application No.: 78/468,048 Application Date: August 16, 2004

Mark: KCI EXPRESS

Trademark Application No.: 78/349,441 Application Date: January 8, 2004 Mark: KINAIR MEDSURG

Trademark Application No.: 78/316,233

NYDOCS03/752922.3

page 10 of 17

Application Date: October 21, 2003

Mark: KINETIC THERAPY

Trademark Application No.: 78/348,699

Application Date: January 7, 2004

Mark: MAXXAIR ETS

Trademark Application No.: 78/512,398 Application Date: November 5, 2004

Mark: NEOCURA

Trademark Registration No.: 2,310,208 Registration Date: February 25, 2000

Mark: ROTOPRONE

Trademark Application No.: 78/322,513 Application Date: November 3, 2003

Mark: THERAKAIR

Trademark Application No.: 76/538,793 Application Date: August 21, 2003

Mark: THERATEX

Trademark Application No.: 78/454,334

Application Date: July 21, 2004

Mark: V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER and Design

Trademark Application No.: 78/496,546

Application Date: October 7, 2004

Mark: V.A.C. VERSIFOAM

Trademark Application No.: 78/480,855 Application Date: September 9, 2004

Mark: WOUNDSEAL

GRANTORS' NON-U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

United Arab Emeritas

Trademark Application No. 59953 Application Date: April 10, 2004

Mark: V.A.C.

Argentina

NYDOCS03/752922.3 page 11 of 17

210-255-6554

Trademark Registration No. 1943183 Registration Date: July 3, 2003

Mark: V.A.C.

Australia

Trademark Application No. 1015290 Application Date: August 10, 2001 Mark: KINETIC CONCEPTS

Trademark Application No. 981234 Application Date: December 8, 2003 Mark: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE

Canada

Trademark Registration No. TMA489588 Registration Date: February 10, 1998

Mark: V.A.C. DRAPE

Trademark Application No. 1194406 Application Date: October 22, 2003

Mark: V.A.C. ATS

Switzerland

Trademark Registration No. 520617 Registration Date: April 20, 2004 Mark: V.A.C.

Chile

Trademark Registration No. 646.511 Registration Date: October 23, 2002 Mark: V.A.C.

China

Trademark Application No. 3856928 Application Date: December 23, 2003 Mark: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE

Germany

Trademark Application No. 30446881.9/10 Application Date: August 12, 2004 Mark: KINETIC CONCEPTS

Egypt

Trademark Application No. 165028 Application Date: February 25, 2004

Mark: V.A.C.

page 12 of 17 NYDOCS03/752922.3

European Community

Trademark Registration No. 850115 Registration Date: August 16, 1999

Mark: V.A.C. SOFT-FOAM

Trademark Registration No.450759 Registration Date: April 26, 1999

Mark: V.A.C. DRAPE

Trademark Registration No. 450742 Registration Date: April 26, 1999

Mark: VACDRAPE

Trademark Application No. 3384914 Application Date: October 2, 2003

Mark: KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE and Design

Great Britain

Trademark Registration No. 2169565 Registration Date: July 23, 1999 Mark: V.A.C. SOFT-FOAM

Trademark Registration No. 2069744A Registration Date: December 13, 1996

Mark: V.A.C. DRAPE

Trademark Registration No. 2069744B Registration Date: December 12, 1996

Mark: VACDRAPE

Hong Kong

Trademark Registration No. 300122363 Registration Date: December 4, 2003

Mark: V.A.C. ATS

Israel

Trademark Application No. 169947 Application Date: February 1, 2004 Mark: V.A.C.

Iceland

Trademark Registration No. 3262004 Registration Date: March 30, 2004

Mark: V.A.C.

Japan

Trademark Application No. 109386/2003

page 13 of 17

Application Date: December 9, 2003 Mark: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE

Jordan

Trademark Registration No. 74051 Registration Date: June 28, 2004 Mark: V.A.C.

Korea

Trademark Application No. 2003-38285 Application Date: August 27, 2003

Mark: KCI

Trademark Application No. 40-2004-46578

Application Date: October 15, 2004

Mark: THE V.A.C. VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE

Kuwait

Trademark Application No. 64236 Application Date: Mary 5, 2004 Mark: V.A.C.

Mexico

Trademark Application No. 678666 Application Date: September 24, 2004

Mark: THE V.A.C. VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE

New Zealand

Trademark Application No. 711248 Application Date: April 20, 2004

Mark: V.A.C.

Trademark Application No. 711249 Application Date: April 20, 2004

Mark: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE

Qatar

Trademark Application No. 31919 Application Date: March 14, 2004

Mark: V.A.C.

Saudi Arabia

Trademark Application No. 88232 Application Date: March 13, 2004

Mark: V.A.C.

Turkey

NYDOCS03/752922.3

Trademark Application No. 2004/02206

TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0921

page 14 of 17

Application Date: February 5, 2004

Mark: V.A.C.

Taiwan

Trademark Application No. 92072048 Application Date: December 16, 2003 Mark: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE

South Africa

Trademark Application No. 2004/13219
Application Date: August 3, 2004

Mark: V.A.C.

Trademark Application No. 2001/11432

Application Date: July 4, 2001 Mark: VAC SOFT FOAM

Trademark Application No. 2001/11433

Application Date: July 4, 2001 Mark: VAC SOFT FOAM

Trademark Application No. (not yet assigned)

Application Date: December 10, 2003

Mark: VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE

Trademark Application No. 2001/11430

Application Date: July 4, 2001

Mark: VAC DRAPE

Trademark Application No. 2001/11431

Application Date: July 4, 2001

Mark: VAC DRAPE

GRANTOR TRADE NAMES

KCI MEDICAL UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED

KCI THERAPY PRODUCTS

KCI EUROPE HOLDING B.V. (Netherlands)

KCI THERAPIE GERATE MBH

KCI DOMAIN NAMES

KCI-AFRICA.COM

KCI-ASIA.COM

KCI-ASIA-PACIFIC.COM

NYDOC\$03/752922.3

page 15 of 17

KCI-AUSTRIA.AT

KCI-CHINA.COM

KCI-DEUTSCHLAND.COM

KCI-ETHOS.COM

KCIEXPRESS.COM

KCI-GERMANY.COM

KCI-HONGKONG.COM

KCI-JAPAN.COM

KCI-KOREA.COM

KCIMEDICAL.COM

KCI-MEDICAL.COM

KCI-MEDICAL.NET

KCI-MIDDLE-EAST.COM

KCI-SINGAPORE.COM

KCI-TAIWAN.COM

KCI-UAE.COM

KCI-US.COM

MEDISCUS.AT

VACTHERAPIE.AT

WUNDBEHANDLUNG.AT

WUNDE.AT

WUNDLIEGEN.AT

WUNDMANAGEMENT.AT

WUNDTHERAPIE.AT

NYDOCS03/752922.3

page 16 of 17

Dec 22 04 12:43p KCI Tax/Payroll

1 210-255-6554

p.28

Schedule C

NONE

page 17 of 17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 01/27/2005